PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
CILAG AG 06/17/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	TIBOTEC PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.				
Street Address:	EastGate Village				
Internal Address:	EastGate				
City:	Little Island, Co, Cork				
State/Country:	IRELAND				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1259		12597	088		1 25 97 08 8
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (732)524-2808					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 7325242368					\$40.00
Email: ESmith63@its.jnj.com Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson					H C
Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza					
Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933-7003					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TIP0144USPCT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Evelina Smith			
Total Attachments: 1 source=AssignmentCilagtoTibotec#page1.tif					

General Assignment

WHEREAS, CILAG AG, having its place of business at Hochstrasse 201, CH-8205 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

METHODS FOR THE PREPARATION OF N-ISOBUTYL-N-(2-HYDROXY-3-AMINO-4-PHENYLBUTYL)-P-NITROBENZENESULFONYLAMIDE DERIVATIVES

for which on the 27th day of April 2007, European Patent Application no. 07107177.3 was filed at the European Patent Office.

WHEREAS, TIBOTEC PHARMACEUTICALS LTD., having its place of business at Little Island, Co Cork, Ireland (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of 12,06,...,2008.

For CILAG AG

RECORDED: 10/23/2009